



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1048

Bid Number: B-24-0068  
Date: 03/25/2024  
Page: 1 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	865.0	pc/s	1 ft x 2 ft Plastic Matting Heavy Duty	440.00	380,600.00		
2	32.0	pc/s	Angle bar,3mm thk x 50mm x 50mm x 6.0m	738.00	23,616.00		
3	5.0	pc/s	Angle grinder cutting disc "4	30.00	150.00		
4	4.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2"	56.00	224.00		
5	4.0	pc	Cee Purlins 100mm x 50mm x 15mm x 2.0mm x 6.0mtrs	1,375.00	5,500.00		
6	25.0	pc	Cee purlins 75mm x 50mm x 1.5mm x 6.0m	944.00	23,600.00		
7	9.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 10mm dia. x 6.0mts.	233.00	2,097.00		
8	186.0	pc/s	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 40), 12mm dia. x 6.0mts.	336.00	62,496.00		
9	81.0	L	Deformed bars/RSB (Grade 60), 16mm dia. x 6.0mts.	609.00	49,329.00		
10	4.0	pc	Elbow, Upvc 1/2" dia.	19.00	76.00		
11	5.0	pc	Faucet, (Plastic) 1/2" dia.	127.00	635.00		
12	1.0	pc	Flat Bar 3mm thk x 50mm x 6mts.	743.00	743.00		
13	44.0	pc	Flat Bar 5mm thk x 50mm x 6mts.	946.00	41,624.00		
14	2.0	pc	Gate Valve, 1/2" dia	440.00	880.00		
15	12.0	pair	Hinges, LBP 2" x 3"	110.00	1,320.00		
16	3.0	pc	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C 19mm thk. 1.2m x 2.4m	2,750.00	8,250.00		
17	10.0	pc	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C,11mm thk.x 1.2m x 2.4m	1,320.00	13,200.00		
18	3.0	gal	Metal Primer (Red Oxide)	670.00	2,010.00		
19	4.0	kg	Nails, C.W. 2 1/2"	94.00	376.00		
20	3.0	gal	Paint Thinner (ordinary)	594.00	1,782.00		
SUB-TOTAL					618,508.00		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PVO

Delivery: DAVAO DE ORO FARM, PASIAN, MONKAYO, DAVAO DE ORO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1048

Bid Number: B-24-0068  
Date: 03/25/2024  
Page: 2 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
21	3.0	gal/s	Paint, Acrytex semi gloss	1,138.00	3,414.00		
22	1.0	pc	Pipe, G.I. sch.40 1"dia x 6.0m	993.00	993.00		
23	2.0	pc	Pipe, G.I. sch.40 1/2"dia. x 6.0m	517.00	1,034.00		
24	10.0	pc	Pipe, G.I. sch.40 4"dia x 6.0m	5,441.00	54,410.00		
25	6.0	L	Pipe, uPVC 1/2" dia. x 3.0m	83.00	498.00		
26	9.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 10mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	237.00	2,133.00		
27	1.0	pc/s	Plain Round Bar 12mm dia. x 6.0 mts.	401.00	401.00		
28	8.0	pc/s	Plain sheet 20x4x8	1,020.00	8,160.00		
29	181.0	bag/s	Portland Cement (Type 1)	299.00	54,119.00		
30	76.65	ln.m.	Pre-painted Metal Roofing Sheet, Rib Type, 0.40mm thk. x 1.220 long span	499.00	38,248.35		
31	2.0	can	PVC Solvent Cement ( 200cc )	179.00	358.00		
32	2.0	pint/s	Sealant, Elastomeric	240.00	480.00		
33	4.0	sht	Sheet, Plain G.I. 0.40mm thk x 4' x 8'	501.00	2,004.00		
34	32.0	PC/S	Steel Matting Sheet,size 4 ft x 7 ft Mesh size. 2"x2",wire diameter 3.5mm	640.00	20,480.00		
35	12.0	box	Teckscrew #12-24 x 45mm w/rubber washer (100pcs/bx)	440.00	5,280.00		
36	6.0	pc	Tee, uPVC 1/2"dia. Plain	21.00	126.00		
37	2.0	pc/s	Teflon 3/4"	36.00	72.00		
38	27.0	kg	Tie Wire, G.I # 16	110.00	2,970.00		
39	18.0	pc/s	Tubular Steel, 2"x3"x2mm	1,590.00	28,620.00		
40	3.0	PC/S	Tubular Steel,2"x2"x6"m x 1.2mm	640.00	1,920.00		
41	12.0	box/s	Welding Rod (boxes)	600.00	7,200.00		
Terms & Conditions from Portland							
SUB-TOTAL					851,428.35		

Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PVO

Delivery: DAVAO DE ORO FARM, PASIAN, MONKAYO, DAVAO DE ORO

Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS



# PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

## TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 24-C1048

Bid Number: B-24-0068  
Date: 03/25/2024  
Page: 3 of 3

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
			Cement (Type 1) Winning Supplier must submit a Quality Test Result (Please Coordinate w/ Quality Control Engineer for the Conduct of Quality Test through Accredited Testing Laboratory)  Terms & Conditions for Deformed Bars/ RSB 1.) Winning Supplier must submit a Quality Test Result for item # 9 and 10 and Inspection Report for item #8 (Please Coordinate with Quality Control Engineer @ PEO for the conduct of Quality Test through Accredited Testing Laboratory).				
GRAND TOTAL					851,428.35		
Purpose: FOR THE USE OF PVO Delivery: DAVAO DE ORO FARM, PASIAN, MONKAYO, DAVAO DE ORO Period of Delivery: 10 DAYS							